TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336310 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/29/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kwikset Corporation	
Street Address:	19701 DaVinci	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3595290	SIERRA
Registration Number:	3609159	NORDIC
Registration Number:	3595289	PINNACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4107163503

Email: annette.korbach@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Veltman Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

TW-199 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3TMS-KAPPA2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Veltman
SIGNATURE:	/rjveltman36957/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-TMs-Kappa-BkAm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0090

900319798

source=3-TMs-Kappa-BkAm#page2.tif source=3-TMs-Kappa-BkAm#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0091

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of April 24 2014, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent and administrative agent (in such capacities, the "Agent"), in favor of Kwikset Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor and the Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4944, Frame 0087, the Grantor assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications, registrations and records related to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Released Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Assets and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in the Released Assets are hereby reassigned by the Agent to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Assets.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0092

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Λ gent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Mothew B

Title: SVP

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (ABL)]

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSETS

No.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG.	STATUS
1.	SIERRA	77022899	October 17, 2006	3595290	March 24, 2009	REGISTERED
2.	NORDIC	77022861	October 17, 2006	3609159	April 21, 2009	REGISTERED
3.	PINNACLE	77022851	October 17, 2006	3595289	March 24, 2009	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/26/2015